| OIPE | |
|---|--|
| | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Docket No.: US 1317/02 |
| To the Honorable Confessioner of Pater | A HORR STATE LINES WHEN HIND WHEN HIN HART |
| 102. | 208313 red original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving part(ies): |
| Rajinder Nath VOHRA | Name: COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC AND |
| Pushpito Kumar GHOSH Maheshkumar Ramniklal GANDHI | INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH (CSIR) |
| | Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying part(ies) attached? Yes No | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance | |
| 🖫 Assignment 🚨 Merger | Street Address: RAFI MARG, NEW DELHI 110 001 |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | INDIA |
| ☐ Other | City:State:ZIP: |
| Execution Date: August 21, 2002 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/062,583 Filed: January 31, 2002 Additional numbers | B. Patent No.(s) s attached? □ Yes □ No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: DINECLE ACADMAN ESCUERE | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: DINESH AGARWAL, ESQUIRE | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u> |
| Internal Address: | |
| LAW OFFICE - DINESH AGARWAL, P.C. | _ |
| | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 5350 SHAWNEE ROAD SUITE 330 | 8. Deposit account number: 01-0433 (ANY DEFICIENCY) |
| | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| City: ALLANDIA 10062583 DO NOT L | USE THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document. | information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true August 27, 2002 |
| Dinesh Agarwal Name of Person Signing | Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: |
| Reg. No.: 31,809 | Total number of pages comprising cover stress. |
| OMB-No9651-9011 (exp. 4/94) | PATENT |

Continuation Sheet

Patent Assignment from Rajinder Nath VOHRA et al. to COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH (CSIR).

S.N. 10/062,583 - Filed: January 31, 2002

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Himanshu Labhshankar JOSHI
Hasina Hajibhai DERIYA
Rohit Harshadray DAVE
Koushik HALDER
Kishorkumar Manmohandas MAJEETHIA
Sohan Lal DAGA
Vadakke Puthoor MOHANDAS
Rahul Jasvantrai SANGHAVI

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Rajinder Nath Vohra, Pushpito Kumar Ghosh, Maheshkumar Ramniklal Gandhi, Himanshu Labhshanker Joshi, Hasina Hajibhai Deriya, Rohit Harshadray Dave, Koushik Halder, Kishorkumar Manmohandas Majeethia, Sohan Lal Daga, Vadakke Puthoor Mohandas and Rahul Jasvantrai Sanghavi, are the joint inventors of a PROCESS FOR RECOVERY OF LOW SODIUM SALT FROM BITTERN, for which an application for a United States Letters Patent Application Serial No.10/062,583 filed January 31, 2002, and

WHEREAS, the COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC & INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH, an Indian registered body incorporated under the Registration of Societies Act (Act XXI of 1860), whose principal business address is Rafi Marg, New Delhi 110 001, India, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by the COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC & INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC & INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, and said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by the COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC & INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted, reexamined or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to the COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC & INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH, as assignee of our entire interest, and hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And we further hereby covenant and agree that we will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to the COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC & INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if the COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC & INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reexamination or reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without

further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

And we do further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, communicate to COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to us, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

| EXECUI | ED THIS ELT day of Hugh | <u>8† </u> |
|---------------|---|---|
| | | n Volace |
| | | DER NATH VOHRA |
| Witnessed by: | CT 11A | • |
| Signature: | 3 Shulla | Date. 21/08/2007 |
| | Printed Name | |
| Signature: | let. | Date: 21-08-2002 |
| | CHANDRAKANTH Printed Name | |
| | * * * * * * * * | n de de |
| EXECUTEI | THIS 21 day of August | , 2002. |
| | THIS <u>21</u> day of <u>August</u> (Pish) F | il le pul |
| | PUSHPIT | O KUMAR GHOSH |
| Witnessed by: | | 1.1 |
| Signature: | DB Shuna | Date: 21 08 2002 |
| 1 | DB. SHUELA | |
| | Printed Name | - 6 5772 |
| Signature: | LED. | Date: 21-08-2002 |

2

CHANDRAKANTH. CK Printed Name

| EXECU | TED THIS 218f day of August | , 2002. |
|---------------|------------------------------|-------------------------|
| İ | • , | 10,00°1. |
| | MAHES | HKUMAR RAMNIKLAL GANDHI |
| Witnessed by: | a - 11 | |
| Signature | 206 Shalla | Date: 21/08/2002 |
| | D.B. SHUKLA Printed Name | |
| Signature: | <u>en</u> | Date: 21~08-2001_ |
| | CHANDRAKANTH · C | |
| - | ******** | ser - se |
| EXECUTE | THIS 21 day of August | 2002. |
| | - He | goshi |
| | HIMANSH | U LABHSHANKER JOSHI |
| Witnessed by: | Shellen | Date: 21 /08/2001 |
| Signature: | 5 D 011/1/10 | Date21 0 8 200 |
| | D. B. SHUKUA Printed Name | |
| Signature: | Cl. 15. | Date: 21-08-2002 |
| | CHANDRAKANTH.CO | |

| EXECUT | ED THIS 21 day of August | 2002. |
|---------------|-------------------------------|-------------------|
| | • | H. Deraigh |
| | HASIN | A HAJIBHAI DERIYA |
| | | |
| Wimessed by: | | 1 |
| Signature: | DB8hulle | Date: 21/08/2002 |
| | D, B. SHUKLA Printed Name | , |
| Signature: | ceb. | Date: 21-08 2002 |
| | CHANDRAKANTH. Printed Name | L.b |
| | अर वस अक्र अर बह अर के अर | kr ske ske |
| EXECUTEI | THIS 21 day of August | , 2002. |
| | | rs <u>Ve</u> |
| | ROHIT B | ARSHADRAY DAVE |
| | | <u> </u> |
| Witnessed by: | | |
| Signature: | DB Spallic | Date: 21/08/2002 |
| | D. B. SHUKLA Printed Name | |
| Signature: | Celi | Date: 21-08-2002 |
| | CHANDRALANTH. C. Printed Name | K. |

| EXECUT | ED THIS 21 day of August | , 2002. |
|-----------------------------|---------------------------------------|-------------------------|
| | | Ak Helder HIK HALDER |
| Witnessed by: Signature: | D. B. SHUKLA Printed Name | Date: 21-08-2002 |
| Si gn ature: | CI+ANDRA RANTH. Printed Name | Date: 21-08-2007 CC. |
| EXECUTEI | * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * | , 2002. |
| | KISHORKUMA | R MANMOHANDAS MAJEETHIA |
| Vimessed by: Signature: | D. B. SHUKLA Printed Name | Date: 21/08/ 200-2 |
| Signature: | CHANDRA KANTH Printed Name | Date: 21-08-2007 |

EXECUTED THIS 21 St day of August 2002

Smort on

Witnessed by:

Signature:

CHANORAKANTH CK.

Printed Name

PATENT

REEL: 013235 FRAME: 0138

EXECUTED THIS 21 day of August 2002.

Edetlas P. Mohodas.

| Witnessed | by: |
|-----------|-----|
|-----------|-----|

DB Shulla

Date: 21/08/2002

Printed Name

Signature:

Date: 21-08-200 Z

CHANDRAKANTH CK.

EXECUTED THIS 21 day of August, 2002.

RATUL JASVANTRAI SANGHAVI

Witnessed by:

Signature: D. B. SITUKLA

Dinted Name

Discontinuous Date: 21/08/2001

Signature:

Date: 21-08-2002

RECORDED: 08/27/2002

7

PATENTTAL P. 18

REEL: 013235 FRAME: 0139